AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, STATE OF INDIANA

ORDINANCE No. 72-4

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. That the following City Officials of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, post bonds for the faithful performeance of their respective duties, with themselves as principals thereon and with proper surety in the following respective amounts:

City Controller	\$50,000.00
Coordinator City Utilities	5,000.00
Acting Dir. " "	5,000.00
City Clerk	5,000.00
City Engineer	5,000.00
Fire Chief	3,000.00
Chief of Police	3,000.00
Rose Hill Cemetery-Position	1,000.00
Schedule	
City Attorney	5,000.00
Director Parks & Recreation	5,000.00
Ass't. Park Superintendent	1,000.00
Secretary Police Pension	
Fund	1,000.00
Pres. Blgtn. Firemen's	
Pension Fund	1,000.00
City Court Bailiff	1,000.00
Members Board of Public	
Safety	3,000.00

This Ordinance sahll be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 6th day of January, 1972.

Charlotte T. Zietlow, President City Council

ATTEST:

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on the _/3 day of January, 1972.

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

This Ordinance approved and signed by me on the $\cancel{144}$ day of January, 1972, at the hour of $\cancel{3.30}$ o'clock ρ .m.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington, Indiana

Attest:

Grace E. Johnson, City Clerk

Introduced By:

Councilman

Referred to Council Committee:

Committee Chairman

Approved as to Legality:

City Attorney